501942577 06/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent	06/01/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pentec Health, Inc.
Street Address:	4 Creek Parkway
City:	Boothwyn
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19061

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61292139
Application Number:	61292806
Application Number:	12847513

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: latiffany.brown@kattenlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: LaTiffany Brown
Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	214338-70
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaTiffany Brown

Total Attachments: 4 source=PR#page1.tif source=PR#page2.tif source=PR#page3.tif source=PR#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028310 FRAME: 0809

61202130

CH \$120.00

501942577

PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of June 1, 2012, by MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as agent for the lenders ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent and PENTEC HEALTH, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as May 25, 2011 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain patents (the "Patents") and Patent Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Patents set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2011, at Reel 026340, Frame 0321; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in and lien on all Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and Patent Rights and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Patent Rights"):
 - (a) each Patent listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Patent; and
 - (b) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Patent, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Patent Rights.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 028310 FRAME: 0810 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Patent Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC,

as Agent

By: Name: Faraaz Kamran

Title: Director

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

Grantor	Country	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Publication Date	Assignees
Pentec Health, Inc.	United States	Nutritive Compositions and Methods of Using Same	12/498,773	July 7, 2009	Published June 3, 2010 as publication number 2010- 0136133	Pentec Health, Inc.
Pentec Health, Inc.	United States	Nutritive Compositions and Methods of Using Same	61/292,139 (now expired)	January 4, 2010	N/A	Pentec Health, Inc.
Pentec Health, Inc.	United States	Nutritive Compositions and Methods of Using Same	61/292,806 (now expired)	January 6, 2010	N/A	Pentec Health, Inc.
Pentec Health, Inc.	United States	Nutritive Compositions and Methods of Using Same	12/847,513	July 30, 2010	December 16, 2010 as publication number 2010- 0317602	Pentec Health, Inc.
Pentec Health, Inc.	International	Nutritive Compositions and Methods of Using Same	PCT/US09/49800	July 14, 2008	January 14, 2010	Pentec Health, Inc.
Pentec Health, Inc.	Australia	Nutritive Compositions and Methods of Using Same	2009268742	07-Jul- 2009 (IA date)		Pentec Health, Inc.
Pentec Health, Inc.	Brazil	Nutritive Compositions and Methods of Using Same	Not yet assigned	07-Jul- 2009 (IA date)		Pentec Health, Inc.
Pentec Health, Inc.	Canada	Nutritive Compositions and Methods of Using Same	2,729,619	07-Jul- 2009 (IA date)		Pentec Health, Inc.
Pentec Health, Inc.	China	Nutritive Compositions and Methods of Using Same	0980126321.3	07-Jul- 2009 (IA date)		Pentec Health, Inc.
Pentec	Egypt	Nutritive	PCT 23/2011	07-Jul-		Pentec

Patent Release and Reassignment

PATENT REEL: 028310 FRAME: 0812

Grantor	Country	Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Publication Date	Assignees
Health, Inc.		Compositions and Methods of Using Same		2009 (IA date)		Health, Inc.
Pentec Health, Inc.	Europe	Nutritive Compositions and Methods of Using Same	09795060.4	07-Jul- 2009 (IA date)	Published March 30, 2011 as 2300020	Pentec Health, Inc.
Pentec Health, Inc.	United Kingdom	Nutritive Compositions and Methods of Using Same	1021639.8	07-Jul- 2009 (IA date)	Published March 9, 2011 as GB2473390	Pentec Health, Inc.
Pentec Health, Inc.	Hong Kong	Nutritive Compositions and Methods of Using Same	11 103786.9	07-Jul- 2009 (IA date)		Pentec Health, Inc.
Pentec Health, Inc.	India	Nutritive Compositions and Methods of Using Same	4946/KOLNP/10	07-Jul- 2009 (IA date)	Published March 11, 2011	Pentec Health, Inc.
Pentec Health, Inc.	Japan	Nutritive Compositions and Methods of Using Same	Not yet assigned	07-Jul- 2009 (IA date)		Pentec Health, Inc.
Pentec Health, Inc.	Republic of Korea	Nutritive Compositions and Methods of Using Same	2011-7001680	07-Jul- 2009 (IA date)		Pentec Health, Inc.
Pentec Health, Inc.	South Africa	Nutritive Compositions and Methods of Using Same	2011/00114	07-Jul- 2009 (IA date)		Pentec Health, Inc.
Pentec Health, Inc.	International application	Nutritive Compositions and Methods of Using Same	PCT/US2010/43944	July 30, 2010		Pentec Health, Inc.
Pentec Health, Inc.	International application	Nutritive Compositions and Methods of Using Same	PCT/US2010/03192	December 15, 2010		Pentec Health, Inc.

Patent Release and Reassignment

PATENT REEL: 028310 FRAME: 0813